

**215C of 2024 (Rg. No. 223 of 2024)**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur, ( J.O. Code WB01207)

**Order dated 03-06-2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of the proposed accused persons.

Three proposed accused persons present before this court and filed their hazira along with vokatnama.

Let the vokatname be kept with this record.

SR received in respect of Santanu Karanga after due service.

Let the same be kept with record.

Complainant takes no step due to Resolution of Local Bar.

It appears from the record that complainant Sourav Das and another witness Anita Das had already been examined on SA on oath u/s 223 of BNSS.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant submits that complainant will not adduce any further witness.

Perused the examination under Section 223 of BNSS of the complainant and another witness.

On consideration it appears that before issuance of notice to the proposed accused an inquiry is required to be conducted in connection with case. The I.C. Bishnupur P S is directed to cause an enquiry u/s 225 of BNSS. and submit a report by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.C. Bishnupur P S for compliance.

Complainant is directed to submit a copy of complaint along with other documents at once.

Fix **16-07-2025** for report.

D & C by

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur

Judicial Magistrate, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
Bishnupur